

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="251 241 592 279">Removal from Office</p> <p data-bbox="305 321 779 443">16.A member of the Executive may be removed from office if:</p> <ol data-bbox="397 485 795 1461" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="397 485 795 646">1. They fail to remain eligible for office pursuant to sections 14 or 15; <li data-bbox="397 657 795 819">2. Steps to remove an Executive member are followed as outlined in Part 4 of the Bylaw; <li data-bbox="397 829 795 1461">3. A quorum of two thirds of members of Council is present at a Council meeting, and a special resolution of non-confidence is passed. A special resolution of non- confidence shall be held when a petition requesting the removal of a member of the Executive containing the signatures of at least 5% of members is presented at Council. 	<p data-bbox="828 241 1161 279">Removal from Office</p> <p data-bbox="824 321 1356 401">A member of the Executive may be removed from office if:</p> <ol data-bbox="824 443 1364 1575" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="824 443 1364 525">(1) They fail to remain eligible for office pursuant to sections 14 or 15; <li data-bbox="824 562 1364 688">(2) Steps to remove an Executive member are followed as outlined in Part 4 of the Bylaw; <li data-bbox="824 726 1364 1155">(3) A quorum of two thirds of members of Council is present at a Council meeting, and a special resolution of non-confidence is passed. A special resolution of nonconfidence shall be held when a petition requesting the removal of a member of the Executive containing the signatures of at least 5% of members is presented at Council. <li data-bbox="824 1192 1364 1575">(4) Council votes, with a two-thirds majority, that the Executive member has failed to satisfy the accountability requirements described in article 15, and the Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee determines that there was sufficient evidence presented by the Council ahead of the vote.